Doubles, Class AA, Handicapped

Michigan State Seniors
Current Standings
Michigan State Seniors Women
Sorted by Event, Division

Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Pratt, Rose E/ Williams, Barbara A 211 1,483 Owaosso, Ml
2 Fellows, Geraldine/ Felton, Bethel J 134 1,392 Dansville, Ml
3 Bokuniewicz, Connie/ Kunse, Donna 332 1,380 Davisburg, Ml
4  Edwards, Billie J/ Johnson, Helen H 173 1,365 Flint, Ml
5 Fuller, RomaJ/ Sayer, RitaM 252 1,364 East Leroy, Ml
6 Barrett, PhyllisM / Hollander, Madge 238 1,358 Schoolcraft, Ml
7 Cole, Mary E / Dausman, EmmaH 106 1,342 Grand Rapids, Ml
8 Jackson, Alice M / Tiffany, BarbaraM 178 1,332 Cedar Springs, Ml
9 Cook, Mildred E / Lipmyer, Mary J 224 1,328 Northville, Ml
10 Malloy, Maxine S/ Morrow, 294 1,327 Detroit, MI
Antoinette
11 Hornung, June A / Meinecke, Luella 154 1,322  Millington, MI
M
12 Carrington, Carole A / Draine, 140 1,315 Flint, Ml
Margaret M
13  Dyer, Janice E/ Horton, AlmaJ 286 1,313 Dearborn Hgts, Ml
14 Borowicz, Joyce A / Vickroy, Grace E 135 1,312 Swartz Creek, Ml
15 Green, Joanne L / Ouimette, Velma Vv 257 1,305 Caseville, Ml
16 Elliston, LoisJ/ Ulrich, Evelyn J 306 1,303 Hastings, Ml
17 Bowman, Shirley M / McCormick, 118 1,298 Traverse City, MI
Sue
18 Coveyou, Ann E/ Kuschel, Beverly J 235 1,296  South Branch, Ml
19 Harrison, MelvaD / Page, Beverly A 230 1,281 Ledie Ml
20 Foster, DorisJ/ Howard, LoisE 276 1,276 Galien, Ml
20 Roberts, Evelyn L / Rooker, Shirley A 248 1,276  Freeland, Ml
22 Ballge, Doris A / Guelde, Joyce N 132 1,269  Flint, MI
23 Koehler, Betty J/ Shumaker, Lois 263 1,252 Redford, Ml
24  Adams, Dawn N / Morrison, Frieda L 141 1,247  Alger, Ml
25 Fitzgerald, VelmaM / Visser, Shirley 104 1,246  Grand Rapids, Ml
M
26  Petrie, Shirley A / Ulanski, Marie C 258 1,238 Clio, Ml
26 Weems, Nacola J/ Williams, Bernita 310 1,238 Detroit, MI
B
28 Bontrager, DonnaR / Renner, Sue 197 1,230 Coldwater, Ml
28 Bray, Gean E/ Cadeau, Rose A 326 1,230 Redford, Ml
30 Bradish, Barb E/ Fitzgerald, Priscilla 144 1,229  Jackson, Ml
A
31 Engstrom, Marilyn D / Weerstra, 338 1,228 Muskegon, Ml
Nancy J
32 Fast, DonnaJ/ Rosenberry, Dorothy 250 1,225 Union City, Ml
M
33 Bartlam, Kathryn E / Carruthers, Mary 187 1,198 Kalamazoo, Ml
G
34 Litteral, Colleen L / Miltenberger, 168 1,176  Jackson, Ml
FletaJ
35 Hopkins, Juanita/ Smiley, Mildred 253 1,167 Detroit, MI
36 Mentor, Barbara A / 192 1,165 Fulton, Ml

VanMiddlesworth, Wanda M
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Doubles, Class A, Handicapped

Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Swindlehurst, DonnaV / Hiller, Lani 137 1,433 Lansing, Ml
2 Bunting, Carol J/ Martin, Carol S 203 1,423 Romulus, MI
3 Goodknecht, Helen M / Hiller, Lani 222 1,417 Fowler, MI
4  Gage, Judith H / Schram, Joanne M 151 1,396 Plainwell, Ml
5 Bryan, Ruthann/ Shiery, Marilyn C 199 1,393 Coldwater, Ml
6 Johanson, Kaye A / Ried, Mary Helen 219 1,374 Mason, Ml
6 Doyle MaryleeK / Rash, FrancesM 336 1,374  Clarkston, Ml
8 Benway, MarthaJ/ Ecker, Marie 331 1,364 Flint, MI
9 Jirik, Merlene R/ Storch, Linda L 157 1,349 Saginaw, Ml
10 Combs, Jan L / Leinweber, Judy L 183 1,340 Grand Blanc, Ml
11 Jackson, Mildred E / Maxwell, 223 1,338 Flint, Ml
Jmmye L
12 Moffitt, Nancy A / Woll, Violet R 212 1,335 Roscommon, Ml
13  Jacobs, BeulaE / Labadie, Nancy J 186 1,330 Kaamazoo, Ml
14 Curry, Mary R/ Williams, Delois 274 1,328 Flint, Ml
15 Cote, ElaineL / Wiggins, DonnaM 159 1,311 Allen Park, Ml
16  Conner, Sadie E / Hunter, Necola 309 1,301 Detroit, M1
17 Harrison, MelvaD / Matthews, Doris | 217 1,288 Mason, Ml
18 Keppen, Renee/ Russell, Patricia A 260 1,287 St Helen, Ml
19 Hannah, Joan M / Kasparian, 247 1,286 Livonia, Ml
Rosemary E
20 Aylsworth, Audrey E / Sprague, 177 1,282 Greenville, Ml
WandaL
20 Hollman, Marjorie J/ Weaver, Patsy J 176 1,282 Battle Creek, Ml
22 Hirgt, PatriciaA / Schildroth, Sharon J 229 1,276  Grandville, Ml
23  Baker, DelLoise E/ Parker, BarbaraJ 110 1,269 Grand Rapids, Ml
24  Ingles, Janet E / Kaiser, Beverly J 221 1,268 Richmond, Ml
25 Borton, Jean/ Wojtowicz, Sally A 280 1,259 Vestaburg, Ml
26 Gawne, MarleneL / Teeple, Frances| 262 1,255 Burton, Ml
27  Grady, Dorothy L / McCray, Margaret 261 1,253 Canton, Ml
L
28 Dockery, Rosine/ Hunter, Necola 209 1,247 Detroit, M1
29 Duron, SandraK / Pell, Marilynn C 145 1,245 Grand Rapids, Ml
29 Guenther, LilaD / Keene, Suzanne 167 1,245 GrassLake, Ml
31 McDonad, Blondean R/ Pilgrim, 308 1,242 Detroit, M1
Verndl
32 Robinson, Jackie L / Wiggins, Donna 166 1,241 Dearborn Hts, Ml
M
32 Edick, JanicelL / Sears, VirginiaR 293 1,241 Dexter, Ml
34 Homer, Joanne / Sherwood, Leona M 127 1,226 Lansing, Ml
35  Puckett-Harook, Garnett / Rosentreter, 323 1,221  Munith, Ml
Nancy S
36 LeForge, Edith M / Smith, Alice 236 1,215 Prescott, Ml
37 Ehlert, Antoniette / Reverski, Diane J 149 1,213 Portage, MlI
38 Wilton, Lorna D / Worsham, Priscilla 121 1,212 Lansing, Ml
C
39 Brewer, SueA / Brindley, Norma Jean 233 1,204 West Branch, Ml
40 Moss, Ethel L / Norris, Helen M 340 1,189  Jackson, Ml
41  Orent, Kathryn E / Parker, Barbara J 103 1,186 Sparta, Ml
42  Gresham, Patricia/ Patterson, Patricia 277 1,165 Niles, MI
J
43  Hughey, Nancy J/ Kelly, Lois 232 1,160 West Branch, Ml
44 Chapman, Jean Ann/ Fisher, Nancy L 148 1,122  Gregory, Ml
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Doubles, Class B, Handicapped

Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Jackson, SaraJ/ Palmer, Yvonne L 254 1,425 Charlotte, M1
2 Davis, Laveral / Harris, 116 1,415 Clinton Twp, Ml
Lurener(Rena) M
3 Tolles, Violet / Vandefifer, Sue J 153 1,409 Painwell, Ml
4  Chandler, Marvilene M / Foster, Pearl 284 1,404 Redford, MI
5 Levy, Geraldine S/ Moore, Shirley M 243 1,388 Canton, Ml
6 Miller, Sharon L / Shimp, Carol A 210 1,357 Hillsdale, Ml
7 Smiley, DorisM / Welch, Barbara A 241 1,354 Flint, Ml
8 Gessner, VondaM / Stebbins, Deirdre 126 1,352 Mason, Ml
A
9 Frishie, Sandra S/ King, MarciaM 282 1,342  Greenville, Ml
10 Hartley, Susan L / Musselman, Sheryl 213 1,339 Houghton Lake, Ml
L
11 Ryans, LuVenia/ Stovall, Jessie E 185 1,337 Detroit, MI
12 Cordell, Wanda/ Winters, MariaE 244 1,335 Canton, Ml
13 Emmons, Elaine E / Simonson, Kathy 102 1,334  Grandville, Ml
L
13  Jenks, VickieL / Neff, Pat 299 1,334 StHelen, Ml
15 Cotton, Mamie L / McKinney, Jammie 208 1,331 Charlotte, Ml
L
16 Galigan, Nancy / Winslow, Alice M 335 1,329 Waterford, Ml
17 Keysor, Carole L / Oak, Cheryl K 120 1,328 Lansing, Ml
17  Jones, Dorothy J/ Jones, Linda J 231 1,328 Detroit, MI
19 Fridge, Nellie M / Thompson, Paulette 314 1,327 Westland, Ml
S
20 Johnson, Annette/ Mabry, Tina A 271 1,326  Flint, Ml
21 Brough, Barbara/ Jurn, Barbara L 129 1,324 Melvin, Ml
22  Craycraft, Lynne/ Flowers, Diane M 337 1,317 Clarkston, Ml
23 Clark, Nancy C/ Kdlly, EttieP 115 1,312 Mt Morris, Ml
24  Harris, Lillian B / Page, Bertha J 315 1,311 Ypsilanti, Ml
25  Bricker, Shirley A / Davis, Sharron L 175 1,307 Marshall, Ml
26 OConnéell, LauraL / Urbain, Barbara J 264 1,303 Livonia, Ml
27  Fordyce, Constance M / Thompson, 182 1,301 Shelby Twp, Ml
Dorothy F
28 Gizzi, LynetteK / Krepdl, Alice F 171 1,294 Kaamazoo, M|
29 Foss, Renay R/ MacDonald, Betty J 109 1,290 Belmont, Ml
29 Baker, DeLoise E/ Foss, Renay R 112 1,290 Grand Rapids, Ml
31 Christopher, ThelmaM / Potter, 305 1,289 Hastings, Ml
Nancy S
32 Wheaton, VirginiaA / Wurster, Vicky 321 1,287 Chelsea, MI
S
33 Havens, Eva/ Matullo, Patrica 301 1,282 Midland, Ml
34 Lamb, PamelaS/ Velasquez-Hall, 108 1,275 Okemos, Ml
Petra
35 Kopacz, Marsha A / Rogers, Veronica 275 1,272 Niles, Ml
36 Berryhill, Jean H / Fleischer, Gertrude 123 1,271 Charlotte, MI
37 Thom, Bobbye J/ Van Brocklin, 193 1,268 Columbiaville, Ml
LindaA
38 Cook, ThelmaR / McKinney, Jammie 317 1,265 Westland, Ml
L
39 Hacht, Nancy L / McClain, EImaE 133 1,258 Lawton, MlI
39 Kuhn, Alberta A / Lockwood, 320 1,258 Lansing, Ml

Kathleen A
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41 Bingham, Betty A / Justice, Leonae H 285 1,242 Detroit, MI
42 Nutter, Judy / Scott, Bonnie J 234 1,239 Hale Ml
43  English, Pamela A / Nettleman, Dora 237 1,228 Battle Creek, Ml
Z
44  Clouse, Dianal / Lingenfelter, 146 1,223 Howell, Ml
Barbara J
45  Aaron, Mattie L / Howard, Annie M 319 1,221  Detroit, MI
46  Mc Call, Ruth A / Devine, Judy A 215 1,209 Houghton Lake, Ml
47 Clark, Nancy C/ Lee, Joyce B 343 1,204 Mt Morris, Ml
48 Hunt, MyrnaJ/ Skinner, Mary J 278 1,184 Niles, Ml
49 Bauer, Kathleen M / Gierlach, Barbara 147 1,175 Howdl, MI
A
50 Clark, PatriciaA / Wetzel, Ellen | 207 1,145 Osseo, Ml
Doubles, Class C, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Kubizna, Paulette/ Neshitt, Mary E 195 1,437 Cedar Springs, Ml
2 Hughes, Dorthy J/ Ursin, Rita 174 1,420 Detroit, M|
3 Beemer, DonnaR/ Burke, DorisJ 130 1,410 Brown City, Ml
4  Yount, Mary L / Lang, Marilyn S 160 1,398 Taylor, Ml
5  Goggins, JoAnn M / Secl-Cross, 156 1,386 Hastings, Ml
CherylleL
6 Cote ElaineL / Lang, Marilyn S 163 1,384 Taylor, Ml
7 DeYoung, MariaN / Saad, Judith A 181 1,375 St Clair Shores, Ml
8 Dexter, Jaislee A / Kregger, Connie S 216 1,374 Houghton Lake, Ml
9 Alflen, Jill R/ Rice, JoAnne 304 1,369 Hastings, Ml
10 Ciantar, LorettaM / Sonier, PamelaD 269 1,361 Southgate, Ml
11  McGuire, Barb A / Sibert, Jeri A 297 1,352 Holt, MI
12 Showalter, Starlene J/ Yount, Mary L 164 1,348 Melvindale, Ml
13 Ellis, VderieK / Lentz, Violet G 220 1,346  Williamston, Ml
14  Palmer, Carnetta/ Toney, LueSharon 287 1,343 Detroit, M1
15 Wilson, Karen R/ Wolff, Kathleen A 328 1,342 Detroit, M1
16 Bast, Criste A / Stobbe, Joanne M 303 1,334 Wyoming, Ml
17  Casetti, June M / Hylton, Melinda L 165 1,328 Allen Park, Ml
18 Myers, Mary K / Coffey, PhyllisL 201 1,325 Coldwater, MI
19 Riker, Lauriel / Taylor, Shirley A 128 1,313 Bath, Ml
20 Halligan, Kathy A / Henry, Snowrene 266 1,312 Lansing, Ml
21 Anaya Dawn M / Krauss, LilaL 101 1,309 Bay City, MI
22  Graver, Mary R/ Pastor, Barbara J 256 1,308 Flushing, Ml
23 Hornback, Ellen L / Russell, Karen | 142 1,305 Lapeer, Ml
24  Davis, Rosalyn M / Heiler, Karen R 218 1,304 Dansville, Ml
25 Dawson, EmmaM / Jerome, Sharon R 296 1,295 Alma, Ml
26 Hubbard, BonetaM / Smith, Charlene 138 1,294 Linden, Ml
K
27  McGhee, Delores/ Taylor, GloriaJ 288 1,293 Detroit, MI
28 Burke, Mary E / Nickles, Hazel L 172 1,287 Grand Ledge, MI
28 Rhodes, Lynda A / Brooks, Billiel 295 1,287 Kalamazoo, Ml
30 Bailey, Sharon D / Wise, Geri F 158 1,279  Port Huron, Ml
31 Holmes, Rethial / Wolfe, CdliaD 318 1,273 Detrait, Ml
32 Casetti, June M / Showalter, Starlene J 162 1,268 Melvindae, Ml
33 Koeske, PatriciaR / Pellens, Marlene 180 1,264 Swartz Creek, Ml
M
34 DeBoer, Merry / Beverly, Mary G 150 1,263  Hamilton, Ml
35 Davis, June M / White, Margaret A 226 1,257 Morley, MI
35 Caollins, Brenda J/ Ellsberry, EukalaP 313 1,257 Highland Park, Ml
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37 Herrick, Sharon F/ Miller, Audrey L 119 1,252  Holt, Ml
38 Schauer, Charlotte A / Greenleaf, 322 1,248 Chelsea, Ml
Kathleen M
39 Griffin, Kathleen M / Smith, Barbara 169 1,239 Jackson, Ml
Jo
40 Hylton, Melinda L / Robinson, Jackie 161 1,205 Taylor, Ml
L
41 Badt, Criste A / Oliver, AmmieL 344 1,192 Detroit, MI
42  James, Rosanna/ Ratliff, Faye A 249 1,186 Detroit, MI
43 Dodds, Carrie/ Oliver, Betty A 290 1,170 Oak Park, Ml
Doubles, Class D, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Di Genova, Patricial / Partyka, 214 1,395 Houghton Lake, Ml
Patricia A
2 Campbell, Susan L / Fry, RobertaM 189 1,390 Commerce, Ml
3 Fick, Eileen/ Gerlach, Vicki L 311 1,389 Metamora, Ml
4 Jaynes, Kathleen/ Oliver, Mary A 117 1,364 Vassar, Ml
5 Maes, SoniaK / Smith, LisaJ 184 1,363 Flint, Ml
6 Morgan, CaroleL / Nettleman, DoraZ 155 1,356 Grand Rapids, Ml
7  Cizio-Duhl, Mary J/ Skelton, Janie R 204 1,346  Trenton, Ml
8 Brosky, Roseanna/ Toth, Cheri J 206 1,340 Southgate, Ml
9 Hubbard, Christine A / Williams, 283 1,337 Lakeview, Ml
Cheryl M
9  Jenks, Susan L / Kinnison, Cindy 334 1,337 Davisburg, Ml
11  Gahn, Cheryl / Zyble, Sue 239 1,335 Cheboygan, Ml
12  Thaxton, Chanette L / Bullock, 179 1,334 Eastpointe, Ml
Marguarietta
13 Marshdl, Martha J/ Saad, Judith A 330 1,332 Ypsilanti, Ml
14  Clute, Marjorie A / MacGregor, Diane 346 1,327  South Lyon, Ml
L
15 Mate, Cindy K / York, Charlene J 188 1,326 Bédleville, MI
16  Conner, Judith A / Doss, Susan R 107 1,321 Grand Rapids, Ml
17 Riley, Evelyn R/ Williams, Reida J 125 1,318 Bath, Ml
18 Marek, Dawn L / Pollaski, Kris A 225 1,314 Belmont, Ml
19 Bolton, Karen / Sowards, Leona 246 1,306 Ypsilanti, Ml
20 Baldwin, Shelly R/ Monroe, DeeAnn 198 1,304 Coldwater, MI
21 Clarke, Jan A / MacDonald, Betty J 111 1,290 Belmont, Ml
21  Black, Pam G/ Mallay, LindaJ 279 1,290 Shepherd, Ml
23 Leute, Jayne C/ Brandon, Bonnie J 124 1,285 Holt, Ml
24  Warner, Nancy / Witte, Mary M 143 1,283 Owosso, Ml
25 Brooks, Janice L / Pickford, Carol J 251 1,279  Sherwood, Ml
26 Carey, Sharon R/ Werstein, Shirley J 245 1,273  Ypsilanti, Ml
27  Szegda, Debra S/ Wagoner, Mary E 292 1,272  Whitmore Lake, MI
28 English, Pamela A / Giles, BarbaraK 341 1,270 Battle Creek, M|
29 Loughlin, Lindy L / Mauric, Dawn E 265 1,269 Belding, Ml
30 Matson, Jan K / Perkins, Kay E 289 1,247  Sheridan, M|
31 Burton, Ginger A / Tesner, Barbara A 113 1,244 Freeland, M|
31 Duncan, Kathy L / Kenney, Everlene 267 1,244 Lansing, Ml
33 Cdoia, TheresaM [/ Clarahan, Laura 327 1,242  Farmington, Ml
34 Donnelly, Paulette/ Pittman, Noelle G 114 1,227 Belmont, Ml
35 Ives, LindaC/ Thompson, ShealiaJ 227 1,225 Howard City, Ml
36 DeColumna, Susan L / Szkubiel, 300 1,217 West Branch, Ml
Shawn E
37 Nowling, VickieL / Pace, Linda S 190 1,212  Ypsilanti, Ml
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Doubles, Class E, Handicapped

Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Litteral, Nancy J/ Owens, Candy L 170 1,402  Albion, Ml
2 Marvin, Janet M / Cole, DebraK 105 1,380 Wyoming, Ml
3 Espinoza, Mary M / Garcia, Celestina 312 1,370 Lansing, Ml
4 Rifenburgh, Debral / Shiery, Diane E 191 1,359 Coldwater, Ml
5 Houtz, TeenaM / Reardon, Kathi A 200 1,357 Coldwater, Ml
6 Jones, LindaL / McQueen, Ruth A 298 1,348 Edmore, MI
7 Kirtley, BrendaA / Rice, Sharon J 281 1,347  Sheridan, Ml
8 Robinson, Cherl L / Wilson, Laurine 255 1,339 Detroit, Ml
9 Labon, Diane J/ Silva, DonnaJ 325 1,335 New Hudson, MI
10 Falor, Karen M / Kline, Debora A 194 1,330 ST Johns, Ml
11  Chamberlain, Sandra J/ Nelson, Sue 270 1,312 Hadett, MI
12 Dickerson, DebraM / Patrick, Donna 342 1,307 Detroit, Ml
M
13  Broniak, DonnaM / Howe, Carol A 307 1,305 Lapeer, Ml
14 Houtz, Sharon L / Knisely, TamaraJ 202 1,296 Coldwater, MI
14  Gebbia, Jeanne/ Jones, Pamela K 329 1,296 Livonia, Ml
16 Apostolos, Deborah / Apostolos, 139 1,293 St Clair Shores, Ml
Margaret R
17  Fries, Cheryl L / Lim, SandraK 324 1,288 Livonia, MI
18 Amrich, Marshal / Weaver, Diane E 273 1,282 Clio, Ml
19 Block, AnnL /Block, Mary L 205 1,264 Taylor, Ml
20 Andrus, Ruth A / Fevig, Lee 122 1,261 Lansing, Ml
21 Baughman, Maryann/ Burrell, 196 1,259 Coldwater, Ml
LucindaM
22 Balard, Deb/ Ebels, Earline J 291 1,257  Sheridan, Ml
23 Serven, VirginiaM / Sordyl, Joan M 272 1,249 Mount Morris, Ml
24  Bennett, Carol E/ Brown, Albetah 345 1,247 Detroit, M|
25 Nichols, Lorraine N / Williams, 136 1,213  Grand Rapids, Ml
KindraK
26 Pierson, Carol A / Watts, Martha R 316 1,210 Garden City, Ml
Singles, Class AA, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Coffey, PhyllisL 201 749  Coldwater, MI
2 Williams, Barbara A 211 746  Owosso, Ml
3  Fuller, RomaJ 252 740 East Leroy, MI
4  Maxwell, immyeL 223 730  Flint, MI
5 Davis, Rosalyn M 218 728 Dansville, MI
6  Shumaker, Lois 263 716 Redford, Ml
7 Ulanski, MarieC 258 715 Clio, Ml
8 Johnson, Helen H 173 705  Flint, Ml
9 Pratt, Rose E 211 701 Owosso, Ml
10 Weerstra, Nancy J 338 699 Muskegon, Ml
11  Jackson, Alice M 178 698  Cedar Springs, Ml
11  Scott, Bonnie J 234 698 Hale Ml
11 Miller, Audrey L 119 698 Holt, Ml
14 Jackson, SaraJ 254 697 Charlotte, Ml
15  Jirik, MerleneR 157 696 Saginaw, Ml
16 Hornung, June A 154 695 Millington, MI
17  Petrig, Shirley A 258 693 Clio, Ml
18 Russdl, PatriciaA 260 692 StHelen, Ml
19 Combs, JanL 183 689 Grand Blanc, Ml
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19
21
22
23
24
25
25
27
28
29
30
31
32
32

35
36
36
36
39
40
41
42
42

45
45
45
48
49
50
50
52

FLLG

56
56
59
59
61
62

67
69
69
69
72
72
72
72

Rosenberry, Dorothy M
Koehler, Betty J
Jacobs, BeulaE
Gierlach, Barbara A
Wise, Geri F

Felton, Bethel J
Watts, MarthaR
Cook, Mildred E
Swindlehurst, DonnaVV
Morrison, Frieda L
Cadeau, Rose A
Barrett, PhyllisM
Lentz, Violet G
Kuschel, Beverly J
Hubbard, Boneta M
Baker, DeLoise E
Mentor, Barbara A
McCray, Margaret L
Mabry, TinaA

Green, Joanne L
Elliston, LoisJ
Malloy, Maxine S
Ulrich, EvelynJ
McCormick, Sue
Hollman, Marjorie J
Tiffany, BarbaraM
Bontrager, DonnaR
Shiery, Marilyn C
Page, Beverly A
Draine, Margaret M
Curry, Mary R
Morrow, Antoinette
Goodknecht, Helen M
Fleischer, Gertrude
Norris, Helen M

Cole, Mary E

Dyer, Janice E
Christopher, ThelmaM
Bowman, Shirley M
Werstein, Shirley J
Smiley, Mildred
Harrison, MelvaD
Ecker, Marie
Thompson, Dorothy F
Visser, Shirley M
Edwards, Billie J
VanMiddlesworth, Wanda M
Vickroy, Grace E
Kunse, Donna
Aylsworth, Audrey E
Oliver, Ammie L
Edick, Janice L

Bray, Gean E
Howard, LoisE
Gawne, Marlene L
Ouimette, VelmaV

250
263
186
147
158
134
316
224
137
141
326
238
220
235
138
110
192
261
271
257
306
294
306
118
176
178
197
199
230
140
274
294
222
123
340
106
286
305
118
245
253
217
331
182
104
173
192
135
332
177

293
326
276
262
257

689
685
683
682
680
679
679
677
676
675
674
672
670
670
669
667
665
665
665
664
662
660
659
659
658
657
657
657
656
654
653
653
651
649
648
648
647
647
647
645
645

643
641
640
640
640
639
639
638
638
638
637
637
637
637

Union City, MI
Redford, Ml
Kaamazoo, MI
Howell, Ml

Port Huron, M1
Dansville, Ml
Garden City, Ml
Northville, Ml
Lansing, Ml
Alger, MI
Redford, Ml
Schoolcraft, Ml
Williamston, Ml
South Branch, Ml
Linden, MI
Grand Rapids, Ml
Fulton, Ml
Canton, Ml

Flint, M1
Caseville, Ml
Hastings, Ml
Detroit, MI
Hastings, Ml
Traverse City, Ml
Battle Creek, Ml
Cedar Springs, Ml
Coldwater, Ml
Coldwater, Ml
Ledie, MI

Flint, M1

Flint, M1

Detroit, MI
Fowler, MI
Charlotte, Ml
Jackson, Ml
Grand Rapids, Ml
Dearborn Hgts, M1
Hastings, Ml
Traverse City, Ml
Ypsilanti, Ml
Detroit, MI
Mason, MI

Flint, M1

Shelby Twp, Ml
Grand Rapids, Ml
Flint, M1

Fulton, Ml
Swartz Creek, Ml
Davisburg, Ml
Greenville, Ml
Detroit, MI
Dexter, M|
Redford, Ml
Galien, Ml
Burton, Ml
Caseville, Ml
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76
7
78
78
80
81
81
81

85
85
87
88
88
90
91
91
93
93
93
93
97
97
99
99
99
102
102
102
105
106
107
107
107
110
111
112
113
114
114
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

Sowards, Leona
Salyer, RitaM
Moffitt, Nancy A
Dausman, EmmaH
Lipmyer, Mary J
Meinecke, LuellaM
Keene, Suzanne
Roberts, Evelyn L
Bokuniewicz, Connie
Horton, AimaJ
Miltenberger, FletaJ
Doyle, Marylee K
Rooker, Shirley A
Skinner, Mary J
Casetti, June M
Wetzel, Ellen |
Keysor, Carole L
Davis, June M
Renner, Sue

Guelde, Joyce N
Bartlam, Kathryn E
Gresham, Patricia
Stovall, JessieE
Fellows, Geradine
Cote, Elaine L
Schauer, Charlotte A
Fitzgerald, VelmaM
Carrington, Carole A
Cook, ThelmaR
Weems, NacolaJ
Adams, Dawn N
Fisher, Nancy L
Koeske, PatriciaR
Hopkins, Juanita
Riker, Lauriel
Bricker, Shirley A
Hollander, Madge
Bradish, Barb E
Sherwood, LeonaM
Engstrom, Marilyn D
Fast, Donna J
Williams, BernitaB
Litteral, Colleen L
Borowicz, Joyce A
Fitzgerald, PriscillaA
Carruthers, Mary G
Ballge, DorisA
Brindley, Norma Jean
Kuhn, Alberta A
McClain, ElmaE
Foster, Doris J
Hughey, Nancy J
Coveyou, Ann E
Borton, Jean

246
252
212
106
224
154
167
248
332
286
168
336
248
278
162
207
120
226
197
132
187
277
185
134
159
322
104
140
317
310
141
148
180
253
128
175
238
144
127
338
250
310
168
135
144
187
132
233
320
133
276
232
235
280

636
635
634
634
629
622
622
622
621
619
619
618
617
617
616
615
615
614
614
614
614
610
610
609
609
609
607
607
607
606
605
601
601
601
600
599
597
596
595
595
594
593
592
591
589
587
586
584
581
580
574
546
530
525

Ypsilanti, Ml
East Leroy, MI
Roscommon, M1
Grand Rapids, Ml
Northville, Ml
Millington, M1
Grass Lake, MI
Freeland, M|
Davisburg, Ml
Dearborn Hgts, M1
Jackson, Ml
Clarkston, Ml
Freeland, M|
Niles, Ml
Melvindale, MI
Osseo, M
Lansing, Ml
Morley, Ml
Coldwater, Ml
Flint, M1
Kaamazoo, MlI
Niles, Ml
Detroit, MI
Dansville, Ml
Allen Park, M1
Chelsea, Ml
Grand Rapids, Ml
Flint, M1
Westland, Ml
Detroit, MI
Alger, MI
Gregory, Ml
Swartz Creek, Ml
Detroit, MI

Bath, Ml
Marshal, Ml
Schoolcraft, Ml
Jackson, Ml
Lansing, Ml
Muskegon, Ml
Union City, MI
Detroit, MI
Jackson, Ml
Swartz Creek, Ml
Jackson, Ml
Kaamazoo, MI
Flint, M1

West Branch, Ml
Lansing, Ml
Lawton, Ml
Galien, Ml

West Branch, Ml
South Branch, Ml
Vestaburg, Ml
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Singles, Class A, Handicapped

Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Jackson, Mildred E 223 790  Flint, Ml
2 Martin, Carol S 203 768 Romulus, MI
3 Hiller, Lani 137 734 Lansing, Ml
4  Pel, Marilynn C 145 730 Grand Rapids, MI
5 Krepd, AliceF 171 728 Kalamazoo, Ml
6 Bunting, Carol J 203 727 Romulus, MI
7 Padmer, Carnetta 287 723  Detroit, Ml
8 Ingles, Janet E 221 722  Richmond, Ml
9 Smiley, DorisM 241 717  Flint, Ml
10 Storch, LindalL 157 712 Saginaw, M1
11  Leinweber, Judy L 183 708 Grand Blanc, Ml
12 Haris, Lillian B 315 707  Ypsilanti, Ml
13 Andrus, Ruth A 122 701 Lansing, Ml
14 Gage, JudithH 151 700 Painwell, MI
15 Hornback, Ellen L 142 694 Lapeer, Ml
16 Wall, Violet R 212 691 Roscommon, MI
17  Chapman, Jean Ann 148 689 Gregory, Ml
18 Homer, Joanne 127 688 Lansing, Ml
19 MacDonald, Betty J 109 685 Belmont, Ml
20  Jurn, BarbaralL 129 684 Melvin, Ml
21  Gessner, VondaM 126 683 Mason, Ml
22 Benway, MarthaJ 331 681 Flint, Ml
23 Conner, Judith A 107 669 Grand Rapids, Ml
24 Rash, FrancesM 336 668 Clarkston, Ml
25 Dockery, Rosine 209 666 Detroit, Ml
25 Duron, SandraK 145 666 Grand Rapids, Ml
27 Lingenfelter, BarbaraJ 146 665 Howell, MI
27 Hirgt, PatriciaA 229 665 Grandville, MI
29 Moss, Ethel L 340 663 Jackson, Ml
30 Ehlert, Antoniette 149 662 Portage, Ml
31 Kasparian, Rosemary E 247 661 Livonia Ml
31 Pittman, Noelle G 114 661 Belmont, Ml
33 Apostolos, Margaret R 139 659 St Clair Shores, MI
34  Conner, SadieE 309 658 Detroit, M|
35  Schildroth, Sharon J 229 655 Grandville, MI
36 Hannah, Joan M 247 654 Livonia Ml
37 Reverski, DianeJ 149 653 Portage, Ml
37  Schram, Joanne M 151 653 Painwell, Ml
37  Wiggins, DonnaM 159 653 Allen Park, Ml
40  Guenther, LilaD 167 652 GrassLake, Ml
40 Miller, Sharon L 210 652 Hillsdale, MI
42  Beemer, DonnaR 130 651 Brown City, Ml
43  Bryan, Ruthann 199 650 Coldwater, M|
44  Block, Mary L 205 648 Taylor, Ml
44 Patterson, PatriciaJ 277 648 Niles, MI
46 Ried, Mary Helen 219 647 Mason, Ml
47  Grady, Dorothy L 261 645 Canton, Ml
48 Beverly, Mary G 150 643 Hamilton, Ml
49  James, Rosanna 249 642 Detroit, Ml
49 Wojtowicz, Sally A 280 642 Vestaburg, Ml
51 Houtz, Sharon L 202 641 Coldwater, Ml
52 Kaiser, Beverly J 221 639 Richmond, Ml
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53 Keppen, Renee 260 638 StHeen, Ml
53  Wilton, LornaD 121 638 Lansing, Ml
53 Weaver, Patsy J 176 638 Battle Creek, Ml
56  Sprague, Wanda L 177 636 Greenville, Ml
57 Matthews, Doris| 217 634 Mason, Ml
58 Henry, Snowrene 266 633 Lansing, Ml
59 Zyble, Sue 239 632 Cheboygan, Ml
59  Worsham, PriscillaC 121 632 Lansing, Ml
61 MccCall, RuthA 215 631 Houghton Lake, Ml
62 Flowers, DianeM 337 630 Clarkston, Ml
63  Smith, Alice 236 629  Prescott, MI
64 Vandefifer, SueJ 153 625 Plainwell, Ml
65 OConnell, LauralL 264 622 Livonia Ml
66 Riley, EvelynR 125 619 Bath, Ml
67 Clute, Marjorie A 346 617  South Lyon, Ml
67 Kadly, Lois 232 617 West Branch, Ml
69 Orent, Kathryn E 103 615 Sparta, Ml
70 Teeple, Frances| 262 612 Burton, Ml
71  Hunter, Necola 309 603 Detroit, MI
71 Jones, Dorothy J 231 603 Detroit, MI
73  Parker, BarbaraJ 103 602 Sparta, Ml
74 Havens, Eva 301 598 Midland, Ml
75  Pilgrim, Vernell 308 594  Detroit, Ml
75  Wilson, Laurine 255 594  Detroit, MI
75 Johanson, Kaye A 219 594 Mason, Ml
78 Clark, Nancy C 115 590 Mt Morris, Ml
79 Chandler, Marvilene M 284 587 Redford, Ml
80 Williams, Delois 274 563  Flint, Ml
81 Labadie, Nancy J 186 559 Kaamazoo, MlI
82 Brewer, Sue A 233 550 West Branch, Ml
83 Sears, VirginiaR 293 545 Dexter, Ml
84 McDonald, Blondean R 308 537 Detroit, MI
Singles, Class B, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Thompson, Paulette S 314 736 Westland, Ml
1 Partyka, PatriciaA 214 736  Houghton Lake, Ml
3 Craycraft, Lynne 337 733  Clarkston, MI
4  Stobbe, Joanne M 303 728 Wyoming, Ml
5 Devine, Judy A 215 723  Houghton Lake, Ml
6 Jones, LindaJ 231 719 Detroit, Ml
7 Emmons, Elaine E 102 717  Grandville, MI
8 Foster, Pearl 284 715 Redford, Ml
9 McKinney, Jammie L 208 714  Charlotte, Ml
10 Welch, BarbaraA 241 712 Flint, Ml
11  McGuire, Barb A 297 709 Holt, MI
12 Simonson, Kathy L 102 707  Grandville, MI
13 Hartley, Susan L 213 706  Houghton Lake, Ml
13 Jerome, Sharon R 296 706 Alma, MI
15 Nettleman, DoraZ 155 705 Grand Rapids, Ml
16 Garcia, Celestina 312 703 Lansing, Ml
17 Rogers, Veronica 275 702 Niles, Ml
18 Wagoner, Mary E 292 697 Whitmore Lake, Ml
18 Lockwood, Kathleen A 320 697 Lansing, Ml
20 Lamb, PamelaS 108 696 Okemos, Ml
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20
22
23
23
25
26
26
28
29
30
31
31

FREA

37
38
38
40
40
42
43

45
46
47
48
48
50
50
52
53
53
53
56
56
58
59
60
60
62
63

65
66
66
66
69
70
71
72
73
73
75
76

Tolles, Violet
Kenney, Everlene
Rice, Sharon J
Galligan, Nancy
Urbain, Barbara J
Brough, Barbara
Neff, Pat

Justice, Leonae H
Howard, Annie M
Fordyce, Constance M
Oak, Cheryl K
Ryans, LuVenia
Fridge, NellieM
Gizzi, Lynette K
Davis, Sharron L
Palmer, Yvonne L
Window, AliceM
Musselman, Sheryl L
Bullock, Marguarietta
Tesner, Barbara A
Moore, Shirley M
Hacht, Nancy L
Page, Bertha J
English, Pamela A
Wourster, Vicky S
Baughman, Maryann
Hubbard, Christine A
Smith, Barbara Jo
Kelly, EttieP

Shimp, Carol A
Thom, Bobbye J
Aaron, Mattie L
Winters, MariaE
Nelson, Sue

Wolfe, CeliaD
Bauer, Kathleen M
Johnson, Annette
King, MarciaM
Harris, Lurener(Rena) M
Clouse, DianaL
Taylor, GloriaJ
Davis, LaveralL
Dodds, Carrie

Hunt, MyrnaJ
Potter, Nancy S
Velasquez-Hall, Petra
Cotton, Mamie L
Wheaton, VirginiaA
Nesbitt, Mary E
Berryhill, Jean H
Lee, Joyce B

Jenks, Vickie L
Levy, Gerddine S
Kopacz, Marsha A
Nickles, Hazel L
Clark, Patricia A

153
267
281
335
264
129
299
285
319
182
120
185
314
171
175
254
335
213
179
113
243
133
315
237
321
196
283
169
115
210
193
319
244
270
318
147
271
282
116
146
288
116
290
278
305
108
208
321
195
123
343
299
243
275
172
207

696
688
683
683
682
679
679
678
676
675
674
674
672
670
670
669
667
666
666
662
662
660
656
655
652
651
649
647
647
646
646
645

642
642
641
637
636
636
633
630
629
624
623
623
623
622
619
618
616
615
615
613
612

Plainwell, MI
Lansing, Ml
Sheridan, MI
Waterford, Ml
Livonia, Ml
Melvin, Ml

St Helen, Ml
Detroit, MI
Detroit, MI
Shelby Twp, Ml
Lansing, Ml
Detroit, MI
Westland, Ml
Kaamazoo, MlI
Marshal, Ml
Charlotte, Ml
Waterford, Ml
Houghton Lake, Ml
Eastpointe, Ml
Freeland, M|
Canton, Ml
Lawton, Ml
Ypsilanti, Ml
Battle Creek, Ml
Chelsea, Ml
Coldwater, Ml
Lakeview, Ml
Jackson, Ml

Mt Morris, Ml
Hillsdale, M1
Columbiaville, Ml
Detroit, MI
Canton, Ml
Hadlett, MI
Detroit, MI
Howell, Ml
Flint, M1
Greenville, Ml
Clinton Twp, Ml
Howell, Ml
Detroit, MI
Clinton Twp, Ml
Oak Park, MI
Niles, Ml
Hastings, Ml
Okemos, Ml
Charlotte, Ml
Chelsea, Ml
Cedar Springs, Ml
Charlotte, Ml
Mt Morris, Ml
St Helen, Ml
Canton, Ml
Niles, Ml

Grand Ledge, Ml
Osseo, M
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76  Matullo, Patrica 301 612 Midland, Ml
78 Cordell, Wanda 244 604 Canton, Ml
79 Frishie, SandraS 282 600 Greenville, Ml
80 Krauss, LilaL 101 590 Bay City, MI
81 VanBrocklin, Linda A 193 582 Columbiaville, M1
81 Pastor, BarbaraJ 256 582  Flushing, Ml
83 Stebhins, Deirdre A 126 580 Mason, Ml
84 Bingham, Betty A 285 573  Detroit, Ml
85 Foss, Renay R 109 563 Belmont, Ml
86 DeColumna, Susan L 300 547  West Branch, Ml
87 Nichols, LorraineN 136 436 Grand Rapids, MI
Singles, Class C, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Hylton, MelindaL 161 732  Taylor, Ml
2 Lang, Marilyn S 160 730 Taylor, Ml
2 Saad, Judith A 181 730 St Clair Shores, MI
4 Ellis, VderieK 220 722  Williamston, Ml
4 Rhodes, Lynda A 295 722  Kalamazoo, Ml
6 Kregger, Connie S 216 715 Houghton Lake, Ml
7  Sonier, PamelaD 269 711 Southgate, MI
7 Dawson, EmmaM 296 711 Alma, Ml
9 Ciantar, LorettaM 269 708 Southgate, MI
9 Goggins, JOoAnn M 156 708 Hastings, Ml
9 Showalter, Starlene J 162 708 Melvindae, Ml
12 Allen, Joyce D 259 706 West Branch, Ml
13 Anaya DavnM 101 703  Bay City, MI
14 Brosky, Roseanna 206 697 Southgate, Ml
15 Halligan, Kathy A 266 696 Lansing, Ml
16 Dexter, Jaisee A 216 694 Houghton Lake, Ml
17  Wolff, Kathleen A 328 693 Detroit, MI
18 Mallay, LindaJ 279 691  Shepherd, Ml
18 Brooks, Billiel 295 691 Kalamazoo, Ml
20 DeBoer, Merry 150 687 Hamilton, Ml
21 Sibert, Jeri A 297 685 Holt, MI
22 Caollins, BrendaJ 313 684 Highland Park, Ml
23 Heiler, KarenR 218 680 Dansville, Ml
23 McQueen, Ruth A 298 680 Edmore, Ml
25 Alflen, JlII R 304 679 Hastings, Ml
26  Smith, Charlene K 138 678 Linden, MI
27 Pellens, MarleneM 180 671 Swartz Creek, Ml
28 Russdl, Karen | 142 668 Lapeer, M|
29 Toney, LueSharon 287 667 Detroit, MI
29 Fick, Eileen 311 667 Metamora, Ml
29 Skelton, JanieR 204 667 Trenton, Ml
32 Reardon, Kathi A 200 661 Coldwater, M|
33  Monroe, DeeAnn 198 660 Coldwater, M|
33 Weaver, DianeE 273 660 Clio, Ml
35 Pace LindaS 190 659 Ypsilanti, Ml
36 Holmes, RethialL 318 658 Detroit, MI
37 Wilson, Karen R 328 657 Detroit, MI
38 Burke, DorisJ 130 655 Brown City, Ml
39 Brown, Albetah 345 652 Detroit, MI
40 Marek, DawnL 225 650 Belmont, Ml
40 Kubizna, Paulette 195 650 Cedar Springs, M|
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42 Herrick, Sharon F 119 644 Holt, Ml
43 Rice, Jo)Anne 304 641 Hastings, Ml
44 Marvin, Janet M 105 638 Wyoming, Ml
45 Oliver, Betty A 290 635 Oak Park, Ml
46  Secl-Cross, Cherylle L 156 634 Hastings, Ml
47  Ursin, Rita 174 632 Detroit, MI
48 Bailey, Sharon D 158 631 Port Huron, MI
49  Warner, Nancy 143 628 Owosso, Ml
50 Matson, Jan K 289 626 Sheridan, Ml
51  McGhee, Delores 288 625 Detroit, Ml
51 Greenleaf, Kathleen M 322 625 Chelsea, Ml
53  White, Margaret A 226 623 Morley, MI
54 Bast, Criste A 303 621 Wyoming, Ml
55 DeYoung, MariaN 181 619 St Clair Shores, MI
55  Ellsberry, EukalaP 313 619 Highland Park, Ml
57  Griffin, Kathleen M 169 614  Jackson, Ml
58 Burke, Mary E 172 611 Grand Ledge, MI
59  Yount, Mary L 160 609 Taylor, Ml
60 Hughes, Dorthy J 174 606 Detroit, MI
61 Myers Mary K 201 603 Coldwater, MI
62 Taylor, Shirley A 128 597 Bath, Ml
63 Ratliff, Faye A 249 547  Detroit, Ml
64 Graver, Mary R 256 530 Flushing, Ml
Singles, Class D, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From

1 Cizio-Duhl, Mary J 204 788  Trenton, Ml

2 Kline, DeboraA 194 761 ST Johns, MI

3  York, CharleneJ 188 753 Bélleville, M1

4 Jaynes, Kathleen 117 713 Vassar, Ml

5 Mate, Cindy K 188 702 Béleville, MI

6 Williams, Cheryl M 283 700 Lakeview, Ml

7  Smith, LisaJ 184 698 Flint, Ml

8 Fry, RobertaM 189 696 Commerce, MI

8 Pollaski, KrisA 225 696 Belmont, Ml
10 Maes, SoniaK 184 691 Flint, Ml
11 Leute JayneC 124 687 Holt, Ml
12 Nowling, VickieL 190 683 Ypsilanti, Ml
13  Doss, Susan R 107 682 Grand Rapids, Ml
13 Morgan, Carole L 155 682 Grand Rapids, Ml
15 Carey, Sharon R 245 679 Ypsilanti, Ml
15 Ebels, EarlineJ 291 679  Sheridan, Ml
17  Duncan, Kathy L 267 674 Lansing, Ml
18 Dickerson, DebraM 342 667 Detroit, M|
19 Szegda DebraS 292 665 Whitmore Lake, Ml
19 Cdoia, TheresaM 327 665 Farmington, MI
21 Jenks, Susan L 334 664 Davisburg, Ml
22 Litteral, Nancy J 170 663  Albion, Ml
23 Badwin, Shelly R 198 656 Coldwater, M|
24  Howe, Carol A 307 655 Lapeer, Ml
25 Clarahan, Laura 327 654 Farmington, MI
25 Giles, BarbaraK 341 654 Battle Creek, Ml
27 Brandon, Bonnie J 124 650 Hoalt, Ml
27 MacGregor, Diane L 346 650 South Lyon, Ml
29 Rifenburgh, DebralL 191 649 Coldwater, M|
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30 Black, Pam G 279 648  Shepherd, MI
31 Kinnison, Cindy 334 646 Davisburg, Ml
32 Di Genova, PatriciaL 214 645 Houghton Lake, Ml
33 Thompson, ShedliaJ 227 639 Howard City, Ml
33 Oliver, Mary A 117 639 Vassar, Ml
35 Burton, Ginger A 113 638 Fredland, Ml
36 Bolton, Karen 246 637 Ypsilanti, Ml
37 Toth, Cheri J 206 635 Southgate, MI
38 Serven, VirginiaM 272 632 Mount Morris, Ml
39  Szkubiel, Shawn E 300 629 West Branch, MI
40 Perkins, Kay E 289 627 Sheridan, Ml
41 Mauric, Dawn E 265 626 Belding, Ml
42 Marshdl, MarthaJ 330 622 Ypsilanti, Ml
43  Thaxton, Chanette L 179 614 Eastpointe, Ml
44  Campbell, Susan L 189 612 Commerce, MI
45 lves, LindaC 227 611 Howard City, Ml
46  Gahn, Cheryl 239 610 Cheboygan, Ml
47  Clarke, Jan A 111 604 Belmont, Ml
48  Gerlach, Vicki L 311 603 Metamora, Ml
49  Loughlin, Lindy L 265 602 Belding, Ml
50 Donnely, Paulette 114 595 Belmont, Ml
51 Pickford, Carol J 251 591  Sherwood, Ml
52 Brooks, Janice L 251 575  Sherwood, Ml
53  Williams, ReidaJ 125 565 Bath, Ml
54  Witte, Mary M 143 555 Owosso, MI
Singles, Class E, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Cole DebrakK 105 764  Wyoming, Ml
2 Labon, DianeJ 325 739  New Hudson, Ml
3 Espinoza, Mary M 312 738 Lansing, Ml
4 Jones, PamelaK 329 731 Livonia Ml
5 Gebbia, Jeanne 329 727 Livonia, Ml
6 Houtz, TeenaM 200 721  Coldwater, Ml
7 Block, AnnL 205 716 Taylor, Ml
8 Pierson, Carol A 316 704  Garden City, Ml
9 Robinson, Cherl L 255 696 Detroit, Ml
10 Fries, Cheryl L 324 687 Livonia, Ml
11 Jones, LindaL 298 677 Edmore, M|
12 Kirtley, Brenda A 281 676 Sheridan, Ml
13 Silva, DonnalJ 325 669 New Hudson, M|
13  Shiery, DianeE 191 669 Coldwater, M|
15 Amrich, MarshalL 273 664 Clio, Ml
16  Apostolos, Deborah 139 658 St Clair Shores, MI
17  Chamberlain, SandraJ 270 653 Hadett, Ml
18 Burrell, LucindaM 196 647  Coldwater, M|
19 Sordyl, Joan M 272 641 Mount Morris, Ml
20 Broniak, DonnaM 307 638 Lapeer, Ml
21  Knisdly, TamaraJ 202 635 Coldwater, M|
21 Patrick, DonnaM 342 635 Detroit, Ml
23 Balard, Deb 291 629 Sheridan, Ml
24  Williams, KindraK 136 626 Grand Rapids, Ml
24  Fevig, Lee 122 626 Lansing, Ml
26 Lim, SandraK 324 618 Livonia Ml
27 Owens, Candy L 170 610 Albion, Ml
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28 Faor, Karen M 194 574 ST Johns, Ml
29 Bennett, Carol E 345 541  Detroit, MI
All Events, Class AA, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Pratt, RoseE 211 1,523 Owosso, Ml
2 Fuller, RomaJ 252 1,466 East Leroy, Ml
3 Combs, JanL 183 1,413 Grand Blanc, Ml
4  Coffey, PhyllisL 201 1,410 Coldwater, Ml
5 Jackson, SaraJ 254 1,408 Charlotte, MI
6 Williams, Barbara A 211 1,407 Owosso, Ml
7  Maxwell, Jmmye L 223 1,406 Flint, Ml
8 Hornung, June A 154 1,405 Millington, MI
9 Swindlehurst, DonnaV 137 1,404 Lansing, Ml
9 Jackson, AliceM 178 1,404 Cedar Springs, Ml
11 Davis, Rosalyn M 218 1,381 Dansville, MI
12 Green, JoanneL 257 1,380 Caseville, MI
13 Shiery, MarilynC 199 1,373 Coldwater, Ml
14 Barett, PhyllisM 238 1,372  Schoolcraft, Ml
15 Shumaker, Lois 263 1,370 Redford, Ml
16 Cook, Mildred E 224 1,359 Northville, Ml
16 Felton, Bethel J 134 1,359 Dansville, MI
16  Johnson, Helen H 173 1,359 Flint, Ml
19 Miller, Audrey L 119 1,356 Holt, MI
20 Edwards, BillieJ 173 1,351 Flint, Ml
20 Jacobs, BeulaE 186 1,351 Kaamazoo, Ml
20 Lentz, Violet G 220 1,351 Williamston, Ml
23 Goodknecht, Helen M 222 1,349 Fowler, MI
24  Morrison, Frieda L 141 1,347  Alger, MI
25  Petrie, Shirley A 258 1,341 Clio, Ml
25 Cole, Mary E 106 1,341 Grand Rapids, Ml
27 Draine, Margaret M 140 1,339 Flint, MI
28 Elliston, LoisJ 306 1,338 Hastings, Ml
28 Russell, PatriciaA 260 1,338 StHeen, Ml
28  Jirik, MerleneR 157 1,338 Saginaw, Ml
31 Kunse, Donna 332 1,335 Davisburg, Ml
32  McCormick, Sue 118 1,333 Traverse City, MI
33 Cadeau, Rose A 326 1,329 Redford, Ml
34 Curry, Mary R 274 1,326  Flint, Ml
34 Baker, DeLoiseE 110 1,326 Grand Rapids, Ml
36 Morrow, Antoinette 294 1,325 Detroit, MI
37 Christopher, ThelmaM 305 1,324 Hastings, Ml
38 Fellows, Geraldine 134 1,321 Dansville, Ml
39  Scott, Bonnie J 234 1,320 Hae Ml
39 Weerstra, Nancy J 338 1,320 Muskegon, Ml
41  Ecker, Marie 331 1,319 Flint, Ml
42  Wise, Geri F 158 1,316  Port Huron, Ml
42 Kuschel, Beverly J 235 1,316  South Branch, Ml
44  Malloy, Maxine S 294 1,315 Detroit, Ml
45 Mabry, TinaA 271 1,314 Flint, Ml
46  Aylsworth, Audrey E 177 1,311 Greenville, Ml
47  Bokuniewicz, Connie 332 1,305 Davisburg, Ml
47  Ulanski, Marie C 258 1,305 Clio, Ml
49  Edick, JaniceL 293 1,304 Dexter, Ml
50 Moffitt, Nancy A 212 1,300 Roscommon, MI
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50
52
53

55
56
57
57
59
59
61
61
61
61
65
66
67
68
69
70
70
70
73
73
75
76
7
78
79
79
81
82
83

85
85
87
88
89
90
91
92
92
94
94
94
94
98
99
100
101
101
103
104
105
106

McCray, Margaret L
Rosenberry, Dorothy M
Horton, AimaJ
Hollman, Marjorie J
Thompson, Dorothy F
Gawne, Marlene L
Werstein, Shirley J
Page, Beverly A
Doyle, Marylee K
Ulrich, Evelyn J
Dyer, Janice E
Koehler, Betty J
Tiffany, BarbaraM
Dausman, EmmaH
Hubbard, Boneta M
Borowicz, Joyce A
Watts, MarthaR
Davis, June M
Lipmyer, Mary J
Fleischer, Gertrude
Salyer, RitaM
Norris, Helen M
Bowman, Shirley M
Guelde, Joyce N
Bontrager, DonnaR
Keysor, Carole L
Foster, Doris J
Rooker, Shirley A
Riker, Lauriel
Vickroy, Grace E
Gierlach, Barbara A
Hollander, Madge
Roberts, Evelyn L
Visser, Shirley M
Mentor, Barbara A
Williams, BernitaB
Fitzgerald, VelmaM
Sowards, Leona
Harrison, MelvaD
Bradish, Barb E
Carrington, Carole A
Meinecke, LuellaM
Renner, Sue

Cook, ThelmaR
Skinner, Mary J
Casetti, June M
Koeske, PatriciaR
Bartlam, Kathryn E
Ouimette, VelmaV
Stovall, JessieE
Howard, LoisE
VanMiddlesworth, Wanda M
Smiley, Mildred
Bricker, Shirley A
Oliver, Ammie L
Cote, Elaine L

261
250
286
176
182
262
245
230
336
306
286
263
178
106
138
135
316
226
224
123
252
340
118
132
197
120
276
248
128
135
147
238
248
104
192
310
104
246
217
144
140
154
197
317
278
162
180
187
257
185
276
192
253
175

159

1,300
1,298
1,296
1,295
1,292
1,201
1,289
1,289
1,286
1,286
1,283
1,283
1,283
1,283
1,282
1,281
1,279
1,276
1,275
1,273
1,273
1,273
1,271
1,271
1,267
1,265
1,264
1,262
1,261
1,261
1,256
1,255
1,253
1,250
1,247
1,247
1,243
1,242
1,241
1,239
1,237
1,234
1,234
1,231
1,231
1,231
1,231
1,227
1,226
1,224
1,223
1,223
1,221
1,220
1,218
1,217

Canton, Ml
Union City, MI
Dearborn Hgts, M1
Battle Creek, Ml
Shelby Twp, Ml
Burton, Ml
Ypsilanti, Ml
Ledie, MI
Clarkston, Ml
Hastings, Ml
Dearborn Hgts, M1
Redford, Ml
Cedar Springs, Ml
Grand Rapids, Ml
Linden, MI
Swartz Creek, Ml
Garden City, Ml
Morley, Ml
Northville, Ml
Charlotte, Ml
East Leroy, MI
Jackson, Ml
Traverse City, Ml
Flint, M1
Coldwater, Ml
Lansing, Ml
Galien, Ml
Freeland, M|
Bath, Ml

Swartz Creek, Ml
Howell, Ml
Schoolcraft, Ml
Freeland, M|
Grand Rapids, Ml
Fulton, Ml
Detroit, MI
Grand Rapids, Ml
Ypsilanti, Ml
Mason, MI
Jackson, Ml
Flint, M1
Millington, M1
Coldwater, Ml
Westland, Ml
Niles, Ml
Melvindale, MI
Swartz Creek, Ml
Kaamazoo, MlI
Caseville, Ml
Detroit, MI
Galien, Ml
Fulton, Ml
Detroit, MI
Marshal, Ml
Detroit, MI

Allen Park, M1
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107  Miltenberger, FletaJ 168 1,216  Jackson, Ml
108  Sherwood, LeonaM 127 1,213 Lansing, Ml
109 Bray, GeanE 326 1,212 Redford, Ml
110 Fast, DonnaJ 250 1,210 Union City, Ml
111 Keene, Suzanne 167 1,205 GrassLake, Ml
112 Engstrom, Marilyn D 338 1,202 Muskegon, Ml
113 Ballge, DorisA 132 1,198 Flint, MI
114  Hopkins, Juanita 253 1,192 Detroit, MI
115 Wetzd, Ellen| 207 1,191 Osseo, Ml
116  Weems, NacolaJ 310 1,190 Detroit, MI
117 Kuhn, AlbertaA 320 1,189 Lansing, Ml
118  Schauer, Charlotte A 322 1,187 Chelsea, Ml
119 Coveyou, AnnE 235 1,180 South Branch, Ml
119 McClain, ElmaE 133 1,180 Lawton, Ml
119 Adams, Dawn N 141 1,180 Alger, MI
122 Borton, Jean 280 1,177 Vestaburg, Ml
123  Gresham, Patricia 277 1,175 Niles, MI
123  Fitzgerald, PriscillaA 144 1,175 Jackson, Ml
125 Carruthers, Mary G 187 1,172 Kalamazoo, Ml
126 Litteral, ColleenL 168 1,171  Jackson, Ml
127  Fisher, Nancy L 148 1,166 Gregory, Ml
128 Brindley, Norma Jean 233 1,165 West Branch, Ml
129 Hughey, Nancy J 232 1,069 West Branch, Ml
130 LeForge, EdithM 236 638 Prescott, MI
All Events, Class A, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Martin, Carol S 203 1,568 Romulus, MI
2 Jackson, Mildred E 223 1,452  Flint, Ml
3 Hiller, Lani 222 1,439 Fowler, Ml
4  Storch, LindaL 157 1,419 Saginaw, Ml
5 Haris, Lillian B 315 1,405 Ypsilanti, Ml
6 Krepd, AliceF 171 1,397 Kalamazoo, Ml
7 Ingles, Janet E 221 1,395 Richmond, Ml
8 Gage, JudithH 151 1,384 Plainwell, MI
9 Pamer, Carnetta 287 1,382 Detroit, Ml
10 Andrus, Ruth A 122 1,378 Lansing, Ml
11 Rash, FrancesM 336 1,374  Clarkston, Ml
12 Benway, MarthaJ 331 1,369 Flint, Ml
13 Beemer, DonnaR 130 1,367 Brown City, Ml
14  Schram, Joanne M 151 1,365 Plainwell, MI
15 Wall, Violet R 212 1,360 Roscommon, MI
16  Wiggins, DonnaM 159 1,356 Allen Park, Ml
17  Miller, Sharon L 210 1,350 Hillsdale, MI
17 Bunting, Carol J 203 1,350 Romulus, MI
17 Gessner, VondaM 126 1,350 Mason, Ml
17 Hornback, Ellen L 142 1,350 Lapeer, Ml
21 Henry, Snowrene 266 1,343 Lansing, Ml
22 Hirgt, PatriciaA 229 1,339  Grandville, Ml
23 Hannah, Joan M 247 1,336 Livonia Ml
24  Conner, Judith A 107 1,335 Grand Rapids, Ml
25 Smiley, DorisM 241 1,331 Flint, Ml
26  Bryan, Ruthann 199 1,327 Coldwater, Ml
27 Matthews, Daris| 217 1,325 Mason, Ml
27 MacDonald, Betty J 109 1,325 Belmont, Ml
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29
30
31
32
33

35
35
37
37
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
47
49
50
51
52
53
53
55
55
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
70
72
72
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83

Leinweber, Judy L
Pell, Marilynn C
Duron, SandraK
Jurn, Barbara L
Guenther, LilaD
Flowers, Diane M
Johanson, Kaye A
Zyble, Sue
Lingenfelter, BarbaraJ
Ried, Mary Helen
Apostolos, Margaret R
Pittman, Noelle G
Homer, Joanne
Hunter, Necola
Dockery, Rosine
Vandefifer, Sue J
Reverski, Diane J
Weaver, Patsy J
Jones, Dorothy J
Keppen, Renee
Block, Mary L

Riley, EvelynR
Conner, SadieE
Houtz, Sharon L
Beverly, Mary G
Kasparian, Rosemary E
Grady, Dorothy L
Clute, Marjorie A
James, Rosanna
Schildroth, Sharon J
Wilson, Laurine
Wilton, LornaD
Kdly, Lois
Wojtowicz, Saly A
Patterson, PatriciaJ
Chapman, Jean Ann
Sprague, Wanda L
Orent, Kathryn E
Ehlert, Antoniette
Clark, Nancy C
Kaiser, Beverly J
Havens, Eva
Chandler, Marvilene M
Worsham, PriscillaC
Moss, Ethel L
OConnell, LauraL

Mc Call, Ruth A
Labadie, Nancy J
Williams, Delois
Teeple, Frances|
Pilgrim, Vernell
Smith, Alice

Brewer, Sue A
McDonald, Blondean R
Parker, Barbara J
Sears, VirginiaR

183
145
145
129
167
337
219
239
146
219
139
114
127
209
209
153
149
176
231
260
205
125
309
202
150
247
261
346
249
229
255
121
232
280
277
148
177
103
149
115
221
301
284
121
340
264
215
186
274
262
308
236
233
308
103
293

1,324
1,321
1,320
1,315
1,314
1,311
1,309
1,309
1,306
1,306
1,305
1,302
1,296
1,294
1,293
1,290
1,288
1,283
1,279
1,279
1,277
1,273
1,268
1,267
1,265
1,265
1,263
1,263
1,262
1,257
1,256
1,255
1,254
1,249
1,248
1,246
1,245
1,244
1,240
1,238
1,234
1,229
1,229
1,227
1,227
1,224
1,223
1,221
1,218
1,213
1,210
1,206
1,173
1,163
1,159
1,120

Grand Blanc, Ml
Grand Rapids, Ml
Grand Rapids, Ml
Melvin, Ml
Grass Lake, MI
Clarkston, Ml
Mason, MI
Cheboygan, Ml
Howell, Ml
Mason, MI

St. Clair Shores, Ml
Belmont, Ml
Lansing, Ml
Detroit, MI
Detroit, MI
Plainwell, MI
Portage, MI
Battle Creek, Ml
Detroit, MI

St Helen, Ml
Taylor, Ml

Bath, Ml
Detroit, MI
Coldwater, Ml
Hamilton, Ml
Livonia, Ml
Canton, Ml
South Lyon, Ml
Detroit, MI
Grandville, Ml
Detroit, MI
Lansing, Ml
West Branch, Ml
Vestaburg, Ml
Niles, Ml
Gregory, Ml
Greenville, Ml
Sparta, Ml
Portage, MI

Mt Morris, Ml
Richmond, Ml
Midland, Ml
Redford, Ml
Lansing, Ml
Jackson, Ml
Livonia, Ml
Houghton Lake, Ml
Kaamazoo, MlI
Flint, M1

Burton, Ml
Detroit, MI
Prescott, Ml
West Branch, Ml
Detroit, MI
Sparta, Ml
Dexter, M|
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85 Robinson, Jackie L 161 609 Taylor, Ml
All Events, Class B, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Foster, Pearl 284 1,477 Redford, Ml
2 Weélch, BarbaraA 241 1,452  Flint, Ml
3 Stobbe, Joanne M 303 1,447 Wyoming, Ml
4  Tolles, Violet 153 1,440 Painwell, Ml
5 Davis, LaveralL 116 1,421 Clinton Twp, Ml
5 McKinney, Jammie L 208 1,421 Charlotte, MI
7 Emmons, Elaine E 102 1,417 Grandville, Ml
8 Partyka, PatriciaA 214 1,411 Houghton Lake, Ml
9 Thompson, Paulette S 314 1,402 Westland, Ml
10 Neff, Pat 299 1,400 StHeen, Ml
11 Nettleman, DoraZ 237 1,399 Battle Creek, Ml
12 McGuire, Barb A 297 1,398 Holt, MI
13 Ryans, LuVenia 185 1,397 Detroit, MI
14 Hartley, Susan L 213 1,387 Houghton Lake, Ml
15 Pamer, YvonnelL 254 1,383 Charlotte, M1
15 Urbain, BarbaraJ 264 1,383 Livonia, Ml
17  Wagoner, Mary E 292 1,376  Whitmore Lake, M|
18 Garcia, Celestina 312 1,373 Lansing, Ml
19 Brough, Barbara 129 1,372 Melvin, Ml
20  Jones, LindaJ 231 1,371 Detroit, MI
20 Rice, SharonJ 281 1,371  Sheridan, Ml
22 Window, AliceM 335 1,370 Waterford, Ml
23 Craycraft, Lynne 337 1,369 Clarkston, Ml
24  Rogers, Veronica 275 1,366 Niles, Ml
25 Levy, Gerddine S 243 1,364 Canton, Ml
26 Davis, Sharron L 175 1,356 Marshall, Ml
27 0ak, Cheryl K 120 1,352 Lansing, Ml
28 Lockwood, Kathleen A 320 1,347 Lansing, Ml
29 Simonson, Kathy L 102 1,341 Grandville, Ml
29 Bullock, Marguarietta 179 1,341 Eastpointe, Ml
31 Deving, Judy A 215 1,340 Houghton Lake, Ml
32 Fridge, NellieM 314 1,333 Westland, Ml
33 Woalfe, CeliaD 318 1,329 Detroit, Ml
34  Fordyce, Constance M 182 1,325 Shelby Twp, Ml
35 Musselman, Sheryl L 213 1,324 Houghton Lake, Ml
36 Winters, MariaE 244 1,322 Canton, Ml
37  Johnson, Annette 271 1,319 Flint, MI
37 Hubbard, Christine A 283 1,319 Lakeview, Ml
39 Hacht, Nancy L 133 1,318 Lawton, Ml
39  Jerome, Sharon R 296 1,318 Alma, Ml
41 Frisbie, Sandra S 282 1,317  Greenville, MI
42 Lamb, PamelaS 108 1,313 Okemos, Ml
43 Kadly, EttieP 115 1,311 Mt Morris, Ml
44  Gadligan, Nancy 335 1,309 Waterford, Ml
44  Wurster, Vicky S 321 1,309 Chelsea, MI
46  English, PamelaA 237 1,308 Battle Creek, Ml
47  Justice, Leonae H 285 1,307 Detroit, MI
48  Shimp, Carol A 210 1,305 Hillsdale, MI
49 Pastor, BarbaraJ 256 1,302  Flushing, Ml
50 Moore, Shirley M 243 1,301 Canton, Ml
51 Neshitt, Mary E 195 1,298 Cedar Springs, Ml
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51 Kenney, Everlene 267 1,298 Lansing, Ml
53 Gizzi, Lynette K 171 1,295 Kalamazoo, Ml
53 Thom, BobbyeJ 193 1,295 Columbiaville, Ml
55 Taylor, GloriaJ 288 1,284 Detroit, MI
56 Velasguez-Hall, Petra 108 1,281 Okemos, Ml
57 Howard, AnnieM 319 1,273  Detroit, MI
58 Nelson, Sue 270 1,272 Hadett, MI
59  Smith, Barbara Jo 169 1,270 Jackson, Ml
59 Nickles, Hazel L 172 1,270 Grand Ledge, MI
61 Page, Berthal 315 1,269 Ypsilanti, Ml
61 Aaron, MattieL 319 1,269 Detroit, MI
63 Tesner, Barbara A 113 1,268 Freeland, M1
64 Berryhill, Jean H 123 1,266 Charlotte, MI
64 King, MarciaM 282 1,266  Greenville, MI
66  Stebbins, Deirdre A 126 1,265 Mason, Ml
67 Harris, Lurener(Rena) M 116 1,264 Clinton Twp, Ml
68 Matullo, Patrica 301 1,263 Midland, Ml
69 Cordell, Wanda 244 1,261 Canton, Ml
70  Baughman, Maryann 196 1,256 Coldwater, Ml
71  Wheaton, VirginiaA 321 1,253 Chelsea, Ml
72  Cotton, Mamie L 208 1,247  Charlotte, Ml
73 Bauer, Kathleen M 147 1,243 Howell, MI
74  Potter, Nancy S 305 1,236 Hastings, Ml
75 Jenks, VickieLL 299 1,229 StHeen, Ml
76 Kopacz, MarshaA 275 1,223 Niles, MI
77 Clouse, DianalL 146 1,218 Howell, MI
78 Foss, Renay R 109 1,213 Belmont, Ml
79 Krauss, LilaL 101 1,212 Bay City, MI
80 VanBrocklin, Linda A 193 1,201 Columbiaville, Ml
80 Dodds, Carrie 290 1,201 Oak Park, Ml
82 Hunt, MyrnaJ 278 1,199 Niles, Ml
83 Bingham, Betty A 285 1,186 Detroit, MI
84 Clark, PatriciaA 207 1,181 Osseo, Ml
85 Lee JoyceB 343 1,176 Mt Morris, Ml
86 DeColumna, Susan L 300 1,172 West Branch, Ml
87 Nichols, LorraineN 136 968 Grand Rapids, MlI
88  Nuitter, Judy 234 617 Hale MI
All Events, Class C, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Dexter, Jaislee A 216 1,436 Houghton Lake, Ml
2 Saad, Judith A 181 1,411 St Clair Shores, Ml
2 Kubizna, Paulette 195 1,411 Cedar Springs, Ml
4  Goggins, JJOAnn M 156 1,408 Hastings, Ml
5 Ciantar, LorettaM 269 1,407 Southgate, Ml
6 Dawson, EmmaM 296 1,394 Alma, Ml
7  McQueen, Ruth A 298 1,393 Edmore, MI
8 Lang, Marilyn S 160 1,392 Taylor, Ml
9  Anaya Dawn M 101 1,390 Bay City, Ml
10 Rhodes, Lynda A 295 1,388 Kalamazoo, Ml
11 Ellis, ValerieK 220 1,387  Williamston, M|
12 Sonier, PamelaD 269 1,373  Southgate, Ml
13 Alflen, JilI R 304 1,369 Hastings, Ml
14 Malay, LindaJ 279 1,368 Shepherd, Ml
15 Showalter, Starlene J 162 1,361 Melvindae, Ml
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15 Fick, Eileen 311 1,361 Metamora, Ml
17  Smith, CharleneK 138 1,359 Linden, Ml
18 Reardon, Kathi A 200 1,352 Coldwater, Ml
18 Collins, BrendaJ 313 1,352 Highland Park, Ml
20 Toney, LueSharon 287 1,351 Detroit, MI
20 Walff, Kathleen A 328 1,351 Detroit, MI
22 Burke, DorisJ 130 1,349 Brown City, Ml
23 Sibert, Jeri A 297 1,348 Holt, MI
24  Kregger, Connie S 216 1,347 Houghton Lake, Ml
25 Yount, Mary L 160 1,345 Taylor, Ml
26  Wilson, Karen R 328 1,341 Detroit, MI
27 Brosky, Roseanna 206 1,334  Southgate, Ml
28 Ursin, Rita 174 1,331 Detroit, MI
28 Heiler, Karen R 218 1,331 Dansville, Ml
30 DeBoer, Merry 150 1,328 Hamilton, Ml
30 Hylton, MelindaL 161 1,328 Taylor, Ml
32  Hughes, Dorthy J 174 1,327 Detroit, MI
33  Secl-Cross, CherylleL 156 1,320 Hastings, Ml
33 Rice, JOAnne 304 1,320 Hastings, Ml
35 Russl, Karenl 142 1,317 Lapeer, Ml
36 DeYoung, MariaN 181 1,313 St Clair Shores, Ml
37 Brooks, Billiel 295 1,312 Kalamazoo, Ml
38 Pelens, MarleneM 180 1,305 Swartz Creek, Ml
39 Skelton, JanieR 204 1,304 Trenton, Ml
40 Marek, Dawn L 225 1,298 Belmont, Ml
40 Halligan, Kathy A 266 1,298 Lansing, Ml
42  Brown, Albetah 345 1,297 Detroit, MI
43  Greenleaf, Kathleen M 322 1,295 Chelsea, MI
44 Marvin, Janet M 105 1,291 Wyoming, Ml
45 Pace LindaS 190 1,282 Ypsilanti, Ml
45  Monroe, DecAnn 198 1,282 Coldwater, Ml
47 Bailey, Sharon D 158 1,274  Port Huron, Ml
47 Weaver, Diane E 273 1,274 Clio, Ml
49  McGhee, Delores 288 1,270 Detroit, MI
50 Myers Mary K 201 1,267 Coldwater, Ml
51 Taylor, Shirley A 128 1,249 Bath, Ml
52 Holmes, RethiaL 318 1,246  Detroit, MI
53 Warner, Nancy 143 1,243 Owosso, Ml
54  Burke, Mary E 172 1,241 Grand Ledge, MI
55  Herrick, Sharon F 119 1,238 Holt, Ml
56 Bast, Criste A 303 1,236 Wyoming, Ml
57 Oliver, Betty A 290 1,234 Qak Park, Ml
58  Griffin, Kathleen M 169 1,230 Jackson, Ml
59 Matson, Jan K 289 1,227 Sheridan, Ml
60 White, Margaret A 226 1,218 Morley, MI
61 Ellsberry, EukaaP 313 1,208 Highland Park, Ml
62 Graver, Mary R 256 1,118 Flushing, Ml
63 Ratliff, Faye A 249 1,113 Detroit, MI
64 Allen, JoyceD 259 706 West Branch, Ml
All Events, Class D, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From

1 Cizio-Duhl, Mary J 204 1,497 Trenton, Ml

2 Kiline, Debora A 194 1,449 ST Johns, Ml

3  York, CharleneJ 188 1,446 Bdleville, MI
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4 Smith, LisaJ 184 1,436 Flint, Ml

5 Jaynes, Kathleen 117 1,390 Vassar, Ml

5 Litteral, Nancy J 170 1,390 Albion, Ml

7 Rifenburgh, DebralL 191 1,367 Coldwater, Ml

7 Williams, Cheryl M 283 1,367 Lakeview, Ml

9 Di Genova, PatriciaL 214 1,365 Houghton Lake, Ml
10 Pollaski, KrisA 225 1,362 Belmont, Ml
11  Fry, RobertaM 189 1,356 Commerce, MI
12 Marshal, MarthaJ 330 1,351 Ypsilanti, Ml
13 Morgan, Carole L 155 1,344  Grand Rapids, Ml
14  Campbell, Susan L 189 1,342 Commerce, Ml
15 Badwin, Shelly R 198 1,338 Coldwater, Ml
15 Toth, Cheri J 206 1,338  Southgate, Ml
17 Doss, Susan R 107 1,337 Grand Rapids, Ml
17 Bolton, Karen 246 1,337 Ypsilanti, Ml
17 Ebels, EarlineJ 291 1,337  Sheridan, Ml
20 Mate, Cindy K 188 1,335 Bdleville, MI
21  Kinnison, Cindy 334 1,333 Davisburg, Ml
22 MacGregor, Diane L 346 1,331 South Lyon, Ml
23 Dickerson, DebraM 342 1,330 Detroit, MI
24  Leute, JayneC 124 1,329 Holt, MI
25 Oliver, Mary A 117 1,326 Vassar, Ml
26 Maes, SoniaK 184 1,316 Flint, Ml
26 Howe, Carol A 307 1,316 Lapeer, Ml
28  Jenks, Susan L 334 1,314 Davisburg, Ml
29 Giles, BarbaraK 341 1,313 Battle Creek, Ml
30 Carey, Sharon R 245 1,308 Ypsilanti, Ml
30 Duncan, Kathy L 267 1,308 Lansing, Ml
32 Gerlach, Vicki L 311 1,298 Metamora, Ml
33 Brandon, BonnieJ 124 1,293 Holt, Ml
34 Clarahan, Laura 327 1,282  Farmington, Ml
35 Cadoia, TheresaM 327 1,279  Farmington, Ml
36 Burton, Ginger A 113 1,276  Freeland, M1
37 Thaxton, Chanette L 179 1,273 Eastpointe, Ml
37 Perkins, Kay E 289 1,273  Sheridan, Ml
39 Nowling, VickieL 190 1,272  Ypsilanti, Ml
40 Gahn, Cheryl 239 1,268 Cheboygan, Ml
41  Loughlin, Lindy L 265 1,265 Belding, Ml
42 Black, Pam G 279 1,261  Shepherd, MI
43 Szegda, Debra S 292 1,258 Whitmore Lake, Ml
44  Serven, VirginiaM 272 1,250 Mount Morris, Ml
45 lves, LindaC 227 1,242 Howard City, Ml
46  Thompson, ShediaJ 227 1,233 Howard City, Ml
47  Brooks, Janice L 251 1,232 Sherwood, MI
47  Mauric, Dawn E 265 1,232 Beding, Ml
49  Williams, ReidaJ 125 1,229 Bath, Ml
50 Witte, Mary M 143 1,223  Owosso, Ml
51 Szkubiel, Shawn E 300 1,221  West Branch, Ml
52 Pickford, Carol J 251 1,213  Sherwood, MI
53 Clarke, Jan A 111 1,203 Belmont, Ml
54  Donnelly, Paulette 114 1,181 Belmont, Ml

All Events, Class E, Handicapped
Place  Team name Entry Score From
1 Cole DebrakK 105 1,491 Wyoming, Ml
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Espinoza, Mary M
Houtz, TeenaM
Silva, DonnaJ
Gebbia, Jeanne
Jones, Pamela K
Robinson, Cherl L
Labon, Diane J
Fries, Cheryl L
Block, Ann L

Chamberlain, Sandra J

Kirtley, Brenda A
Amrich, Marsha L
Pierson, Carol A
Jones, Linda L
Shiery, Diane E
Apostolos, Deborah
Knisely, TamaraJ
Burrell, LucindaM
Owens, Candy L
Broniak, DonnaM
Patrick, DonnaM
Sordyl, Joan M
Williams, KindraK
Lim, SandraK
Ballard, Deb

Falor, Karen M
Fevig, Lee
Bennett, Carol E

312
200
325
329
329
255
325
324
205
270
281
273
316
298
191
139
202
196
170
307
342
272
136
324
201
194
122
345

1,438
1,387
1,387
1,380
1,374
1,373
1,356
1,353
1,351
1,337
1,335
1,332
1,314
1,312
1,310
1,305
1,305
1,301
1,285
1,282
1,279
1,272
1,246
1,240
1,228
1,216
1,210
1,143

Lansing, Ml
Coldwater, Ml
New Hudson, MI
Livonia, Ml
Livonia, Ml
Detroit, Ml

New Hudson, MI
Livonia, Ml
Taylor, Ml
Hadlett, MI
Sheridan, MI
Clio, Ml

Garden City, Ml
Edmore, Ml
Coldwater, Ml

St. Clair Shores, M
Coldwater, Ml
Coldwater, Ml
Albion, Ml
Lapeer, Ml
Detroit, Ml
Mount Morris, Ml
Grand Rapids, Ml
Livonia, Ml
Sheridan, MI

ST Johns, Ml
Lansing, Ml
Detroit, Ml
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